CORPORATE OFFICE

113 N. Pat 5t.
Your Total Solutions ProvitRECEVED & INSPECTE s ore.
1-877-SOLA COM
SEP 2 2 2006
September 12, 2006 FCC - MAILROOM

Ms. Marlene Dortch

Office of the Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
4435 12" St., SW

Washington, DC 20554

RE:

RECEIVED

SEP 2 6 2006

Satellite Divisipn
International Bureau

Cancellation of FCC Licenses

Ms. Dortch:

SOLA Communications, LLC

Please be advised that Sola Communications, LLC wishes to surrender the foliowing
FCC licenses, as the stations represented here are no longer in use:

E872141
E872142
E910179

E030114
E950445
E950446

Ku-Band Satellite Remote Only
Ku-Band Satellite Remote Oniy
Ku-Band Satellite Remiote Only
C-Band Blanket — Hub & Remotes
C-Band Satellite Remotes Only
C-Band Satellite Remotes Only

If there are any problems with the above request or if [ can be of service in any other

way, please do not hesitate to contact me at the corporate office, ur via email at:

ROCKPORT
* 3905-C Hwy. 35 South
Rockport, TX 76362
512/720-3639

liames(@solacomm.com.
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